Receivables
   Other receivables	 - 	 2,544	 - 	 - 	 2,544

Total financial assets	  	 6,909	 3,500	 865	 2,544

Financial liabilities
Payables
   Other payables	 - 	 1,192	 - 	 -	 1,192
Borrowings
   Loan from Treasury Corporation of Victoria	 3.2% 	 4,000	 - 	 4,000	 -

Total financial liabilities	  	 5,192	 -	 4,000	 1,192

Energy Safe Victoria Annual Report 2013–14

Notes to the financial
statements for the financial year
ended 30 June 2014

56   57

(E) Fair value
Due to the nature of cash deposits, the short-term nature of the current receivables and payables, the carrying value is assumed to
approximate their fair value and therefore a fair value hierarchy disclosure by levels is not required.

The following table shows that the fair values of most of the financial assets and financial liabilities approximate their carrying values.

Table 15.5
Interest rate risk sensitivity	 Interest Rate		  ($ thousand)

	 -100 basis points	 +100 basis points
	 Carrying		  Available-for-		  Available-for-
	 amount	N et result	 sale revaluation	N et result	 sale revaluation
			   surplus		  surplus

2014
Contractual financial assets
Cash and deposits	 5,959	 (10)	   -   	 10	   -
Total impact	 5,959	 (10)	   -   	 10	   -

Contractual financial liabilities
Borrowings	 1,966	 (20)	   -   	 20	   -

Total impact	 1,966	 (20)	   -   	 20	   -

	 -100 basis points	 +100 basis points
	 Carrying		  Available-for-		  Available-for-
	 amount	N et result	 sale revaluation	N et result	 sale revaluation
			   surplus		  surplus

2013
Contractual financial assets
Cash and deposits	 4,365	 (9)	   -  	 9	   -
Total impact	 4,365	 (9)	   -  	 9	   -

Contractual financial liabilities
Borrowings	 4,000	 (40)	   -  	 40	   -

Total impact	 4,000	 (40)	   -  	 40	   -

As ESV does not, nor intends to, have exposure to foreign exchange and other price risk, no sensitivity analysis about these items has been made.

Table 15.6
Comparison between carrying amount and fair value			   ($ thousand)

	 Carrying amount	 Fair value
		  2014	 2013	 2014	 2013
Contractual financial assets
Cash and deposits		  5,959	 4,365	   5,959 	 4,365
Receivables		  994	 2,441	 994 	 2,435
Total contractual financial assets		   6,953 	 6,806	   6,953 	 6,800

Contractual financial liabilities
Borrowings		  1,966	 4,000	 1,966	 4,000
Payables	   	 1,761 	 1,192	   1,761 	 1,192

Total contractual financial liabilities	   	   3,727 	   5,192 	   3,727 	   5,192

Net value	   	   3,226 	 1,614	   3,226 	 1,608

In accordance with the Ministerial Directions issued by the Minister
for Finance under the Financial Management Act 1994, the
following disclosures are made regarding the responsible persons
for the reporting period.

Names
The persons who held the positions of Ministers and Accountable
Officers at any one time during the financial year are:

Minister for Energy and Resources
The Hon. Nicholas Kotsiras MP	 1 July 2013 - 17 March 2014
The Hon. Russell Northe MP	 17 March 2014 - 30 June 2014

Director of Energy Safety
Mr Paul Fearon 	 1 July 2013 - 30 June 2014

Remuneration
Remuneration received or receivable by the accountable officer